
















STATEMENT OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

FAR No. 2

As at the Quarter Ending September 30, 2021

(For Off-Budgetary Funds)

Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Fund Cluster

Department of Health (DOH)

Office of the Secretary

Mariveles Mental Hospital

13 001 1400031

06 Business Related Funds

                                                (e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 05-Internally Generated Funds and 06-Business Related Funds)

:

:

:

:

:

Particulars
Approved

Budgeted

Revenue

Adjustments

(Reductions,

Modifications/

Adjusted

Budgeted

Revenue

2 3 4 5=[(3+(-)4)]1

Total

6

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

8

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

7 9 10=(6+7+8+9)

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

11

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

13

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

16=(5-10)

Unutilized

Budget

UACS CODE

Approved Budget Utilizations Disbursements Balances

18

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

17

Unpaid Obligations

Operations 300000000000000 22,955,585.65 12,928,795.45 35,884,381.10 0.00 2,313,390.00 2,953,440.66 0.00 5,266,830.66 0.00 96,000.00 2,978,400.66 0.00 0.002,192,430.0030,617,550.443,074,400.66

OO : Access to curative and rehabilitative health care services improved 22,955,585.65 12,928,795.45 35,884,381.10 0.00 2,313,390.00 2,953,440.66 0.00 5,266,830.66 0.00 96,000.00 2,978,400.66 0.00 0.002,192,430.0030,617,550.443,074,400.66320000000000000

HEALTH FACILITIES OPERATION PROGRAM 22,955,585.65 12,928,795.45 35,884,381.10 0.00 2,313,390.00 2,953,440.66 0.00 5,266,830.66 0.00 96,000.00 2,978,400.66 0.00 0.002,192,430.0030,617,550.443,074,400.66320100000000000

CURATIVE HEALTH CARE SUB-PROGRAM 22,955,585.65 12,928,795.45 35,884,381.10 0.00 2,313,390.00 2,953,440.66 0.00 5,266,830.66 0.00 96,000.00 2,978,400.66 0.00 0.002,192,430.0030,617,550.443,074,400.66320101000000000

Operations of DOH Regional Hospitals and Other Health Facilities 320101100003000 22,955,585.65 12,928,795.45 35,884,381.10 0.00 2,313,390.00 2,953,440.66 0.00 5,266,830.66 0.00 96,000.00 2,978,400.66 0.00 0.002,192,430.0030,617,550.443,074,400.66

MOOE 22,955,585.65 12,928,795.45 35,884,381.10 0.00 2,313,390.00 2,953,440.66 0.00 5,266,830.66 0.00 96,000.00 2,978,400.66 0.00 3,074,400.66 2,192,430.00 0.0030,617,550.44

Sub-Total, Operations

0.00PS

MOOE 22,955,585.65

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

12,928,795.45

0.00

0.00

0.00

35,884,381.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,313,390.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,953,440.66

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,266,830.66

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

96,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,978,400.66

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,074,400.66

0.00

0.00

30,617,550.44

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,192,430.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

22,955,585.65 12,928,795.45 35,884,381.10 0.00 2,313,390.00 2,953,440.66 0.00 5,266,830.66 0.00 96,000.00 2,978,400.66 0.00 0.002,192,430.0030,617,550.443,074,400.66

GRAND TOTAL

PS

MOOE

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

22,955,585.65

0.00

22,955,585.65

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

12,928,795.45

0.00

35,884,381.10

12,928,795.45

0.00

0.00

35,884,381.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,313,390.00

0.00

2,953,440.66

0.00

0.00

2,953,440.66

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,266,830.66

0.00 0.00

5,266,830.66

0.00

0.00 2,313,390.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

96,000.00

96,000.00

0.00

0.00

2,978,400.66

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,074,400.66

0.00

0.00

3,074,400.66

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

30,617,550.44

0.00

0.00

2,192,430.00 0.00

0.0030,617,550.44

0.00 0.00

2,192,430.00

0.00

2,978,400.66 0.00
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STATEMENT OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

FAR No. 2

As at the Quarter Ending September 30, 2021

(For Off-Budgetary Funds)

Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Fund Cluster

Department of Health (DOH)

Office of the Secretary

Mariveles Mental Hospital

13 001 1400031

05 Internally Generated Funds

                                                (e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 05-Internally Generated Funds and 06-Business Related Funds)

:

:

:

:

:

Particulars
Approved

Budgeted

Revenue

Adjustments

(Reductions,

Modifications/

Adjusted

Budgeted

Revenue

2 3 4 5=[(3+(-)4)]1

Total

6

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

8

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

7 9 10=(6+7+8+9)

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

11

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

13

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

16=(5-10)

Unutilized

Budget

UACS CODE

Approved Budget Utilizations Disbursements Balances

18

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

17

Unpaid Obligations

Operations 300000000000000 4,861,192.46 32,271,916.31 37,133,108.77 2,249,123.22 2,624,265.95 841,066.41 0.00 5,714,455.58 1,429,005.10 2,732,984.07 1,552,466.41 0.00 0.000.0031,418,653.195,714,455.58

OO : Access to curative and rehabilitative health care services improved 4,861,192.46 32,271,916.31 37,133,108.77 2,249,123.22 2,624,265.95 841,066.41 0.00 5,714,455.58 1,429,005.10 2,732,984.07 1,552,466.41 0.00 0.000.0031,418,653.195,714,455.58320000000000000

HEALTH FACILITIES OPERATION PROGRAM 4,861,192.46 32,271,916.31 37,133,108.77 2,249,123.22 2,624,265.95 841,066.41 0.00 5,714,455.58 1,429,005.10 2,732,984.07 1,552,466.41 0.00 0.000.0031,418,653.195,714,455.58320100000000000

CURATIVE HEALTH CARE SUB-PROGRAM 4,861,192.46 32,271,916.31 37,133,108.77 2,249,123.22 2,624,265.95 841,066.41 0.00 5,714,455.58 1,429,005.10 2,732,984.07 1,552,466.41 0.00 0.000.0031,418,653.195,714,455.58320101000000000

Operations of DOH Regional Hospitals and Other Health Facilities 320101100003000 4,861,192.46 32,271,916.31 37,133,108.77 2,249,123.22 2,624,265.95 841,066.41 0.00 5,714,455.58 1,429,005.10 2,732,984.07 1,552,466.41 0.00 0.000.0031,418,653.195,714,455.58

MOOE 1,417,847.80 9,439,606.10 10,857,453.90 53,855.10 73,702.35 8,631.05 0.00 136,188.50 53,855.10 73,702.35 8,631.05 0.00 136,188.50 0.00 0.0010,721,265.40

CO 3,443,344.66 22,832,310.21 26,275,654.87 2,195,268.12 2,550,563.60 832,435.36 0.00 5,578,267.08 1,375,150.00 2,659,281.72 1,543,835.36 0.00 5,578,267.08 0.00 0.0020,697,387.79

Sub-Total, Operations

0.00PS

MOOE 1,417,847.80

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

3,443,344.66

0.00

9,439,606.10

0.00

22,832,310.21

0.00

10,857,453.90

0.00

26,275,654.87

0.00

53,855.10

0.00

2,195,268.12

0.00

73,702.35

0.00

2,550,563.60

0.00

8,631.05

0.00

832,435.36

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

136,188.50

0.00

5,578,267.08

0.00

53,855.10

0.00

1,375,150.00

0.00

73,702.35

0.00

2,659,281.72

0.00

8,631.05

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

136,188.50

0.00

5,578,267.08

10,721,265.40

0.00

20,697,387.79

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,861,192.46 32,271,916.31 37,133,108.77 2,249,123.22 2,624,265.95 841,066.41 0.00 5,714,455.58 1,429,005.10 2,732,984.07 1,552,466.41 0.00 0.000.0031,418,653.195,714,455.58

GRAND TOTAL

PS

MOOE

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

4,861,192.46

3,443,344.66

1,417,847.80

0.00

0.00

22,832,310.21

0.00

32,271,916.31

26,275,654.87

37,133,108.77

9,439,606.10

0.00

0.00

10,857,453.90

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

832,435.36

0.00

2,624,265.95

5,578,267.08

8,631.05

0.00

0.00

841,066.41

2,550,563.60

0.00

0.00

2,195,268.12

5,714,455.58

0.00 0.00

136,188.50

0.00

53,855.10 73,702.35

2,249,123.22

53,855.10

1,375,150.00

0.00

1,429,005.10

0.00

2,659,281.72

0.00

2,732,984.07

73,702.35

0.00

0.00

8,631.05

1,543,835.36

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,714,455.58

0.00

5,578,267.08

136,188.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

20,697,387.79

0.00

0.00

0.00

31,418,653.19

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.0010,721,265.40

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

1,552,466.41 0.00
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Budget Officer
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STATEMENT OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

FAR No. 2

As at the Quarter Ending September 30, 2021

(For Off-Budgetary Funds)

Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Fund Cluster

Department of Health (DOH)

Office of the Secretary

Mariveles Mental Hospital

13 001 1400031

07 Trust Receipts

                                                (e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 05-Internally Generated Funds and 06-Business Related Funds)

:

:

:

:

:

Particulars
Approved

Budgeted

Revenue

Adjustments

(Reductions,

Modifications/

Adjusted

Budgeted

Revenue

2 3 4 5=[(3+(-)4)]1

Total

6

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

8

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

7 9 10=(6+7+8+9)

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

11

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

13

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

16=(5-10)

Unutilized

Budget

UACS CODE

Approved Budget Utilizations Disbursements Balances

18

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

17

Unpaid Obligations

Operations 300000000000000 0.00 794,500.00 794,500.00 0.00 294,879.70 499,619.11 0.00 794,498.81 0.00 294,879.70 499,619.11 0.00 0.000.001.19794,498.81

OO : Access to curative and rehabilitative health care services improved 0.00 794,500.00 794,500.00 0.00 294,879.70 499,619.11 0.00 794,498.81 0.00 294,879.70 499,619.11 0.00 0.000.001.19794,498.81320000000000000

HEALTH FACILITIES OPERATION PROGRAM 0.00 794,500.00 794,500.00 0.00 294,879.70 499,619.11 0.00 794,498.81 0.00 294,879.70 499,619.11 0.00 0.000.001.19794,498.81320100000000000

CURATIVE HEALTH CARE SUB-PROGRAM 0.00 794,500.00 794,500.00 0.00 294,879.70 499,619.11 0.00 794,498.81 0.00 294,879.70 499,619.11 0.00 0.000.001.19794,498.81320101000000000

Operations of DOH Regional Hospitals and Other Health Facilities 320101100003000 0.00 794,500.00 794,500.00 0.00 294,879.70 499,619.11 0.00 794,498.81 0.00 294,879.70 499,619.11 0.00 0.000.001.19794,498.81

MOOE 0.00 794,500.00 794,500.00 0.00 294,879.70 499,619.11 0.00 794,498.81 0.00 294,879.70 499,619.11 0.00 794,498.81 0.00 0.001.19

Sub-Total, Operations

0.00PS

MOOE 0.00

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

794,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

794,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

294,879.70

0.00

0.00

0.00

499,619.11

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

794,498.81

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

294,879.70

0.00

0.00

0.00

499,619.11

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

794,498.81

0.00

0.00

1.19

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 794,500.00 794,500.00 0.00 294,879.70 499,619.11 0.00 794,498.81 0.00 294,879.70 499,619.11 0.00 0.000.001.19794,498.81

GRAND TOTAL

PS

MOOE

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

794,500.00

0.00

794,500.00

794,500.00

0.00

0.00

794,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

294,879.70

0.00

499,619.11

0.00

0.00

499,619.11

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

794,498.81

0.00 0.00

794,498.81

0.00

0.00 294,879.70

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

294,879.70

294,879.70

0.00

0.00

499,619.11

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

794,498.81

0.00

0.00

794,498.81

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.19

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.001.19

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

499,619.11 0.00
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Budget Officer
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SUMMARY OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 2-A

As at the Quarter Ending September 30, 2021

(For Off-Budgetary Funds)

Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Fund Cluster

Department of Health (DOH)

Office of the Secretary

Mariveles Mental Hospital

13 001 1400031

06 Business Related Funds

                                                 (e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 05-Internally Generated Funds and 06-Business Related Funds)

:

:

:

:

:

Particulars
Approved

Budgeted

Revenue

Adjustments

(Reductions,

Modifications/

Adjusted

Budgeted

Revenue

2 3 4 5=[(3+(-)4)]1

Total

6

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

8

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

7 9 10=(6+7+8+9)

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

11

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

13

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14

)

TOTAL

16=(5-10)

Unutilized

Budget

UACS CODE

Approved Budget Utilizations Disbursements Balances

18

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

17

Unpaid Obligations

SUMMARY

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 22,955,585.65 35,884,381.10 0.00 2,313,390.00 2,953,440.66 0.00 5,266,830.66 0.00 96,000.00 2,978,400.66 0.00 3,074,400.66 30,617,550.44 2,192,430.00 0.0012,928,795.45

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 35,884,381.10 2,192,430.0012,928,795.4522,955,585.65 96,000.00 2,978,400.66 30,617,550.440.002,313,390.00 0.00 0.003,074,400.660.00 5,266,830.662,953,440.66 0.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 0.00 0.0035,884,381.10 30,617,550.440.002,313,390.00 2,978,400.66 3,074,400.665,266,830.6612,928,795.4522,955,585.655020307000 2,192,430.000.00 0.002,953,440.66 96,000.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 0.00 2,192,430.000.005020307000 0.000.002,953,440.660.00 2,313,390.00 30,617,550.4496,000.0012,928,795.45 35,884,381.10 5,266,830.66 2,978,400.6622,955,585.65 3,074,400.66

GRAND TOTAL 22,955,585.65 12,928,795.45 35,884,381.10 0.00 2,313,390.00 2,953,440.66 0.00 5,266,830.66 0.00 96,000.00 2,978,400.66 0.00 3,074,400.66 30,617,550.44 2,192,430.00 0.00

LAARNI D. MAGLAQUI, MBA

2021-10-11 20:56:06Date:

Budget Officer

Certified Correct:

MARIA LOURDES L. EVANGELISTA, MD, FPPA
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Approved By:Recommending Approval:
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SUMMARY OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 2-A

As at the Quarter Ending September 30, 2021

(For Off-Budgetary Funds)

Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Fund Cluster

Department of Health (DOH)

Office of the Secretary

Mariveles Mental Hospital

13 001 1400031

05 Internally Generated Funds

                                                 (e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 05-Internally Generated Funds and 06-Business Related Funds)

:

:

:

:

:

Particulars
Approved

Budgeted

Revenue

Adjustments

(Reductions,

Modifications/

Adjusted

Budgeted

Revenue

2 3 4 5=[(3+(-)4)]1

Total

6

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

8

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

7 9 10=(6+7+8+9)

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

11

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

13

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14

)

TOTAL

16=(5-10)

Unutilized

Budget

UACS CODE

Approved Budget Utilizations Disbursements Balances

18

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

17

Unpaid Obligations

SUMMARY

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 1,417,847.80 10,857,453.90 53,855.10 73,702.35 8,631.05 0.00 136,188.50 53,855.10 73,702.35 8,631.05 0.00 136,188.50 10,721,265.40 0.00 0.009,439,606.10

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 8,693,576.44 0.007,559,298.201,134,278.24 9,450.00 0.00 8,684,126.440.009,450.00 0.00 0.009,450.000.00 9,450.000.00 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 0.00 0.001,081,938.73 1,081,938.730.000.00 0.00 0.000.00940,153.95141,784.785020301000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 0.00 0.000.005020301002 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 1,081,938.730.00940,153.95 1,081,938.73 0.00 0.00141,784.78 0.00

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses 0.00 0.004,327,858.32 4,318,408.320.009,450.00 0.00 9,450.009,450.003,760,719.20567,139.125020321000 0.000.00 0.000.00 9,450.00

Information and Communications Technology Equipment 0.00 0.000.005020321003 0.000.000.000.00 9,450.00 3,236,469.599,450.002,820,565.25 3,245,919.59 9,450.00 0.00425,354.34 9,450.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 0.00 0.000.005020321099 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 1,081,938.730.00940,153.95 1,081,938.73 0.00 0.00141,784.78 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books Expenses 0.00 0.002,163,877.46 2,163,877.460.000.00 0.00 0.000.001,880,307.90283,569.565020322000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 0.00 0.000.005020322001 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 2,163,877.460.001,880,307.90 2,163,877.46 0.00 0.00283,569.56 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 0.00 0.001,119,901.93 1,119,901.930.000.00 0.00 0.000.00978,117.15141,784.785020399000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 0.00 0.000.005020399000 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 1,119,901.930.00978,117.15 1,119,901.93 0.00 0.00141,784.78 0.00

Professional Services 5021100000 1,081,938.73 0.00940,153.95141,784.78 10,393.00 1,252.00 1,028,225.6342,068.1010,393.00 0.00 0.0053,713.1042,068.10 53,713.101,252.00 0.00

Auditing Services 42,068.10 0.001,081,938.73 1,028,225.6342,068.1010,393.00 1,252.00 53,713.1053,713.10940,153.95141,784.785021102000 0.000.00 0.001,252.00 10,393.00

Auditing Services 42,068.10 0.000.005021102000 0.000.001,252.0042,068.10 10,393.00 1,028,225.6310,393.00940,153.95 1,081,938.73 53,713.10 1,252.00141,784.78 53,713.10

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 1,081,938.73 0.00940,153.95141,784.78 53,859.35 7,379.05 1,008,913.3311,787.0053,859.35 0.00 0.0073,025.4011,787.00 73,025.407,379.05 0.00

Representation Expenses 11,787.00 0.001,081,938.73 1,008,913.3311,787.0053,859.35 7,379.05 73,025.4073,025.40940,153.95141,784.785029903000 0.000.00 0.007,379.05 53,859.35

Representation Expenses 11,787.00 0.000.005029903000 0.000.007,379.0511,787.00 53,859.35 1,008,913.3353,859.35940,153.95 1,081,938.73 73,025.40 7,379.05141,784.78 73,025.40

Capital Outlays 3,443,344.66 26,275,654.86 2,195,268.12 2,550,563.60 832,435.36 0.00 5,578,267.08 1,375,150.00 2,659,281.72 1,543,835.36 0.00 5,578,267.08 20,697,387.78 0.00 0.0022,832,310.20

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 5060400000 26,275,654.86 0.0022,832,310.203,443,344.66 2,659,281.72 1,543,835.36 20,697,387.781,375,150.002,550,563.60 0.00 0.005,578,267.082,195,268.12 5,578,267.08832,435.36 0.00

Buildings and Other Structures 820,118.12 0.009,024,311.97 7,370,180.250.00834,013.60 711,400.00 1,654,131.721,654,131.727,991,308.571,033,003.405060404000 0.000.00 0.000.00 942,731.72

Hospitals and Health Centers 0.00 0.000.005060404003 0.000.000.00820,118.12 834,013.60 7,370,180.25942,731.727,991,308.57 9,024,311.97 1,654,131.72 711,400.001,033,003.40 1,654,131.72

Machinery and Equipment Outlay 23,650.00 0.0011,651,877.45 9,079,242.0923,650.001,716,550.00 832,435.36 2,572,635.362,572,635.3610,274,539.591,377,337.865060405000 0.000.00 0.00832,435.36 1,716,550.00

Office Equipment 0.00 0.000.005060405002 0.000.00112,435.360.00 158,900.00 1,042,447.38158,900.001,141,615.51 1,313,782.74 271,335.36 112,435.36172,167.23 271,335.36

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 23,650.00 0.000.005060405003 0.000.000.0023,650.00 858,650.00 1,292,318.91858,650.001,141,615.51 2,174,618.91 882,300.00 0.001,033,003.40 882,300.00

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 14/10/2021 05:43  version.FAR2A.1.1 ; Status : SUBMITTED



Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Fund Cluster

Department of Health (DOH)

Office of the Secretary

Mariveles Mental Hospital

13 001 1400031

05 Internally Generated Funds

                                                 (e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 05-Internally Generated Funds and 06-Business Related Funds)

:

:

:

:

:

Particulars
Approved

Budgeted

Revenue

Adjustments

(Reductions,

Modifications/

Adjusted

Budgeted

Revenue

2 3 4 5=[(3+(-)4)]1

Total

6

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

8

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

7 9 10=(6+7+8+9)

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

11

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

13

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14

)

TOTAL

16=(5-10)

Unutilized

Budget

UACS CODE

Approved Budget Utilizations Disbursements Balances

18

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

17

Unpaid Obligations

SUMMARY

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET

Medical Equipment 0.00 0.000.005060405011 0.000.00720,000.000.00 0.00 421,615.510.001,141,615.51 1,141,615.51 720,000.00 720,000.000.00 720,000.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 0.00 0.000.005060405099 0.000.000.000.00 699,000.00 6,322,860.29699,000.006,849,693.06 7,021,860.29 699,000.00 0.00172,167.23 699,000.00

Transportation Equipment Outlay 1,351,500.00 0.005,599,465.44 4,247,965.441,351,500.000.00 0.00 1,351,500.001,351,500.004,566,462.041,033,003.405060406000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Motor Vehicles 1,351,500.00 0.000.005060406001 0.000.000.001,351,500.00 0.00 4,247,965.440.004,566,462.04 5,599,465.44 1,351,500.00 0.001,033,003.40 1,351,500.00

GRAND TOTAL 4,861,192.46 32,271,916.30 37,133,108.76 2,249,123.22 2,624,265.95 841,066.41 0.00 5,714,455.58 1,429,005.10 2,732,984.07 1,552,466.41 0.00 5,714,455.58 31,418,653.18 0.00 0.00

LAARNI D. MAGLAQUI, MBA

2021-10-11 20:56:06Date:

Budget Officer

Certified Correct:

MARIA LOURDES L. EVANGELISTA, MD, FPPA

Date: 2021-10-12 12:13:31

Chief of Hospital II

Approved By:Recommending Approval:

Finance Officer

Date: 2021-10-12 12:02:41

VICTORIA S. SOAN, MPS

Date:

Certified Correct:

Accountant

AEROL BRYAN M. DAQUER, CPA

2021-10-11 20:56:06

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 14/10/2021 05:43  version.FAR2A.1.1 ; Status : SUBMITTED



SUMMARY OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 2-A

As at the Quarter Ending September 30, 2021

(For Off-Budgetary Funds)

Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Fund Cluster

Department of Health (DOH)

Office of the Secretary

Mariveles Mental Hospital

13 001 1400031

07 Trust Receipts

                                                 (e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 05-Internally Generated Funds and 06-Business Related Funds)

:

:

:

:

:

Particulars
Approved

Budgeted

Revenue

Adjustments

(Reductions,

Modifications/

Adjusted

Budgeted

Revenue

2 3 4 5=[(3+(-)4)]1

Total

6

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

8

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

7 9 10=(6+7+8+9)

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

11

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

13

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14

)

TOTAL

16=(5-10)

Unutilized

Budget

UACS CODE

Approved Budget Utilizations Disbursements Balances

18

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

17

Unpaid Obligations

SUMMARY

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 0.00 794,500.00 0.00 294,879.70 499,619.11 0.00 794,498.81 0.00 294,879.70 499,619.11 0.00 794,498.81 1.19 0.00 0.00794,500.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 794,500.00 0.00794,500.000.00 294,879.70 499,619.11 1.190.00294,879.70 0.00 0.00794,498.810.00 794,498.81499,619.11 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 0.00 0.00794,500.00 1.190.00294,879.70 499,619.11 794,498.81794,498.81794,500.000.005020399000 0.000.00 0.00499,619.11 294,879.70

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 0.00 0.000.005020399000 0.000.00499,619.110.00 294,879.70 1.19294,879.70794,500.00 794,500.00 794,498.81 499,619.110.00 794,498.81

GRAND TOTAL 0.00 794,500.00 794,500.00 0.00 294,879.70 499,619.11 0.00 794,498.81 0.00 294,879.70 499,619.11 0.00 794,498.81 1.19 0.00 0.00

LAARNI D. MAGLAQUI, MBA

2021-10-11 20:56:06Date:

Budget Officer

Certified Correct:

MARIA LOURDES L. EVANGELISTA, MD, FPPA

Date: 2021-10-12 12:13:31

Chief of Hospital II

Approved By:Recommending Approval:

Finance Officer

Date: 2021-10-12 12:02:41

VICTORIA S. SOAN, MPS

Date:

Certified Correct:

Accountant

AEROL BRYAN M. DAQUER, CPA

2021-10-11 20:56:06

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 14/10/2021 05:44  version.FAR2A.1.1 ; Status : SUBMITTED

















STATEMENT OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

FAR No. 2

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2021

(For Off-Budgetary Funds)

Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Fund Cluster

Department of Health (DOH)

Office of the Secretary

Mariveles Mental Hospital

13 001 1400031

05 Internally Generated Funds

                                                (e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 05-Internally Generated Funds and 06-Business Related Funds)

:

:

:

:

:

Particulars
Approved

Budgeted

Revenue

Adjustments

(Reductions,

Modifications/

Adjusted

Budgeted

Revenue

2 3 4 5=[(3+(-)4)]1

Total

6

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

8

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

7 9 10=(6+7+8+9)

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

11

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

13

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

16=(5-10)

Unutilized

Budget

UACS CODE

Approved Budget Utilizations Disbursements Balances

18

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

17

Unpaid Obligations

Operations 300000000000000 4,861,192.46 1,615,422.44 6,476,614.90 2,249,123.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,249,123.22 1,429,005.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 820,118.120.004,227,491.681,429,005.10

OO : Access to curative and rehabilitative health care services improved 4,861,192.46 1,615,422.44 6,476,614.90 2,249,123.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,249,123.22 1,429,005.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 820,118.120.004,227,491.681,429,005.10320000000000000

HEALTH FACILITIES OPERATION PROGRAM 4,861,192.46 1,615,422.44 6,476,614.90 2,249,123.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,249,123.22 1,429,005.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 820,118.120.004,227,491.681,429,005.10320100000000000

CURATIVE HEALTH CARE SUB-PROGRAM 4,861,192.46 1,615,422.44 6,476,614.90 2,249,123.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,249,123.22 1,429,005.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 820,118.120.004,227,491.681,429,005.10320101000000000

Operations of DOH Regional Hospitals and Other Health Facilities 320101100003000 4,861,192.46 1,615,422.44 6,476,614.90 2,249,123.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,249,123.22 1,429,005.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 820,118.120.004,227,491.681,429,005.10

MOOE 1,417,847.80 498,128.72 1,915,976.52 53,855.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 53,855.10 53,855.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 53,855.10 0.00 0.001,862,121.42

CO 3,443,344.66 1,117,293.72 4,560,638.38 2,195,268.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,195,268.12 1,375,150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,375,150.00 0.00 820,118.122,365,370.26

Sub-Total, Operations

0.00PS

MOOE 1,417,847.80

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

3,443,344.66

0.00

498,128.72

0.00

1,117,293.72

0.00

1,915,976.52

0.00

4,560,638.38

0.00

53,855.10

0.00

2,195,268.12

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

53,855.10

0.00

2,195,268.12

0.00

53,855.10

0.00

1,375,150.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

53,855.10

0.00

1,375,150.00

1,862,121.42

0.00

2,365,370.26

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

820,118.12

0.00

4,861,192.46 1,615,422.44 6,476,614.90 2,249,123.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,249,123.22 1,429,005.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 820,118.120.004,227,491.681,429,005.10

GRAND TOTAL

PS

MOOE

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

4,861,192.46

3,443,344.66

1,417,847.80

0.00

0.00

1,117,293.72

0.00

1,615,422.44

4,560,638.38

6,476,614.90

498,128.72

0.00

0.00

1,915,976.52

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,195,268.12

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,195,268.12

2,249,123.22

0.00 0.00

53,855.10

0.00

53,855.10 0.00

2,249,123.22

53,855.10

1,375,150.00

0.00

1,429,005.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,429,005.10

0.00

1,375,150.00

53,855.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,365,370.26

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,227,491.68

0.00

820,118.12

0.00 820,118.12

0.001,862,121.42

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

LAARNI D. MAGLAQUI, MBA

2021-04-13 12:07:59

Budget Officer

MARIA LOURDES L. EVANGELISTA, MD, FPPA

2021-04-13 13:41:13

Chief of Hospital IIFinance Officer

2021-04-13 12:09:25

VICTORIA S. SOAN, MPS

Date: Date: Date:Date: 2021-04-13 12:07:59

Accountant

AEROL BRYAN M. DAQUER, CPA
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STATEMENT OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

FAR No. 2

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2021

(For Off-Budgetary Funds)

Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Fund Cluster

Department of Health (DOH)

Office of the Secretary

Mariveles Mental Hospital

13 001 1400031

06 Business Related Funds

                                                (e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 05-Internally Generated Funds and 06-Business Related Funds)

:

:

:

:

:

Particulars
Approved

Budgeted

Revenue

Adjustments

(Reductions,

Modifications/

Adjusted

Budgeted

Revenue

2 3 4 5=[(3+(-)4)]1

Total

6

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

8

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

7 9 10=(6+7+8+9)

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

11

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

13

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

16=(5-10)

Unutilized

Budget

UACS CODE

Approved Budget Utilizations Disbursements Balances

18

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

17

Unpaid Obligations

Operations 300000000000000 22,955,585.65 2,712,902.50 25,668,488.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.0025,668,488.150.00

OO : Access to curative and rehabilitative health care services improved 22,955,585.65 2,712,902.50 25,668,488.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.0025,668,488.150.00320000000000000

HEALTH FACILITIES OPERATION PROGRAM 22,955,585.65 2,712,902.50 25,668,488.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.0025,668,488.150.00320100000000000

CURATIVE HEALTH CARE SUB-PROGRAM 22,955,585.65 2,712,902.50 25,668,488.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.0025,668,488.150.00320101000000000

Operations of DOH Regional Hospitals and Other Health Facilities 320101100003000 22,955,585.65 2,712,902.50 25,668,488.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.0025,668,488.150.00

MOOE 22,955,585.65 2,712,902.50 25,668,488.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0025,668,488.15

Sub-Total, Operations

0.00PS

MOOE 22,955,585.65

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,712,902.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

25,668,488.15

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

25,668,488.15

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

22,955,585.65 2,712,902.50 25,668,488.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.0025,668,488.150.00

GRAND TOTAL

PS

MOOE

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

22,955,585.65

0.00

22,955,585.65

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,712,902.50

0.00

25,668,488.15

2,712,902.50

0.00

0.00

25,668,488.15

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

25,668,488.15

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.0025,668,488.15

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

LAARNI D. MAGLAQUI, MBA

2021-04-13 12:07:59

Budget Officer

MARIA LOURDES L. EVANGELISTA, MD, FPPA

2021-04-13 13:41:13

Chief of Hospital IIFinance Officer

2021-04-13 12:09:25

VICTORIA S. SOAN, MPS

Date: Date: Date:Date: 2021-04-13 12:07:59

Accountant

AEROL BRYAN M. DAQUER, CPA
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STATEMENT OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

FAR No. 2

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2021

(For Off-Budgetary Funds)

Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Fund Cluster

Department of Health (DOH)

Office of the Secretary

Mariveles Mental Hospital

13 001 1400031

07 Trust Receipts

                                                (e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 05-Internally Generated Funds and 06-Business Related Funds)

:

:

:

:

:

Particulars
Approved

Budgeted

Revenue

Adjustments

(Reductions,

Modifications/

Adjusted

Budgeted

Revenue

2 3 4 5=[(3+(-)4)]1

Total

6

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

8

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

7 9 10=(6+7+8+9)

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

11

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

13

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

16=(5-10)

Unutilized

Budget

UACS CODE

Approved Budget Utilizations Disbursements Balances

18

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

17

Unpaid Obligations

Operations 300000000000000 0.00 204,475.00 204,475.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00204,475.000.00

OO : Access to curative and rehabilitative health care services improved 0.00 204,475.00 204,475.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00204,475.000.00320000000000000

HEALTH FACILITIES OPERATION PROGRAM 0.00 204,475.00 204,475.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00204,475.000.00320100000000000

CURATIVE HEALTH CARE SUB-PROGRAM 0.00 204,475.00 204,475.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00204,475.000.00320101000000000

Operations of DOH Regional Hospitals and Other Health Facilities 320101100003000 0.00 204,475.00 204,475.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00204,475.000.00

MOOE 0.00 204,475.00 204,475.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00204,475.00

Sub-Total, Operations

0.00PS

MOOE 0.00

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

204,475.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

204,475.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

204,475.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 204,475.00 204,475.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00204,475.000.00

GRAND TOTAL

PS

MOOE

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

204,475.00

0.00

204,475.00

204,475.00

0.00

0.00

204,475.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

204,475.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00204,475.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

LAARNI D. MAGLAQUI, MBA

2021-04-13 12:07:59

Budget Officer

MARIA LOURDES L. EVANGELISTA, MD, FPPA

2021-04-13 13:41:13

Chief of Hospital IIFinance Officer

2021-04-13 12:09:25

VICTORIA S. SOAN, MPS

Date: Date: Date:Date: 2021-04-13 12:07:59

Accountant

AEROL BRYAN M. DAQUER, CPA
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SUMMARY OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 2-A

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2021

(For Off-Budgetary Funds)

Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Fund Cluster

Department of Health (DOH)

Office of the Secretary

Mariveles Mental Hospital

13 001 1400031

05 Internally Generated Funds

                                                 (e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 05-Internally Generated Funds and 06-Business Related Funds)

:

:

:

:

:

Particulars
Approved

Budgeted

Revenue

Adjustments

(Reductions,

Modifications/

Adjusted

Budgeted

Revenue

2 3 4 5=[(3+(-)4)]1

Total

6

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

8

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

7 9 10=(6+7+8+9)

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

11

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

13

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14

)

TOTAL

16=(5-10)

Unutilized

Budget

UACS CODE

Approved Budget Utilizations Disbursements Balances

18

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

17

Unpaid Obligations

SUMMARY

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 1,417,847.80 1,915,976.52 53,855.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 53,855.10 53,855.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 53,855.10 1,862,121.42 0.00 0.00498,128.72

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 1,500,960.64 0.00366,682.401,134,278.24 0.00 0.00 1,500,960.640.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 0.00 0.00207,507.94 207,507.940.000.00 0.00 0.000.0065,723.16141,784.785020301000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 0.00 0.000.005020301002 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 207,507.940.0065,723.16 207,507.94 0.00 0.00141,784.78 0.00

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses 0.00 0.00698,688.84 698,688.840.000.00 0.00 0.000.00131,549.72567,139.125020321000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology Equipment 0.00 0.000.005020321003 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 491,180.900.0065,826.56 491,180.90 0.00 0.00425,354.34 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 0.00 0.000.005020321099 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 207,507.940.0065,723.16 207,507.94 0.00 0.00141,784.78 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books Expenses 0.00 0.00349,292.72 349,292.720.000.00 0.00 0.000.0065,723.16283,569.565020322000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 0.00 0.000.005020322001 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 349,292.720.0065,723.16 349,292.72 0.00 0.00283,569.56 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 0.00 0.00245,471.14 245,471.140.000.00 0.00 0.000.00103,686.36141,784.785020399000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 0.00 0.000.005020399000 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 245,471.140.00103,686.36 245,471.14 0.00 0.00141,784.78 0.00

Professional Services 5021100000 207,507.94 0.0065,723.16141,784.78 0.00 0.00 165,439.8442,068.100.00 0.00 0.0042,068.1042,068.10 42,068.100.00 0.00

Auditing Services 42,068.10 0.00207,507.94 165,439.8442,068.100.00 0.00 42,068.1042,068.1065,723.16141,784.785021102000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Auditing Services 42,068.10 0.000.005021102000 0.000.000.0042,068.10 0.00 165,439.840.0065,723.16 207,507.94 42,068.10 0.00141,784.78 42,068.10

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 207,507.94 0.0065,723.16141,784.78 0.00 0.00 195,720.9411,787.000.00 0.00 0.0011,787.0011,787.00 11,787.000.00 0.00

Representation Expenses 11,787.00 0.00207,507.94 195,720.9411,787.000.00 0.00 11,787.0011,787.0065,723.16141,784.785029903000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Representation Expenses 11,787.00 0.000.005029903000 0.000.000.0011,787.00 0.00 195,720.940.0065,723.16 207,507.94 11,787.00 0.00141,784.78 11,787.00

Capital Outlays 3,443,344.66 4,560,638.38 2,195,268.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,195,268.12 1,375,150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,375,150.00 2,365,370.26 0.00 820,118.121,117,293.72

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 5060400000 4,560,638.38 0.001,117,293.723,443,344.66 0.00 0.00 2,365,370.261,375,150.000.00 0.00 820,118.121,375,150.002,195,268.12 2,195,268.120.00 0.00

Buildings and Other Structures 820,118.12 0.001,144,732.77 324,614.650.000.00 0.00 0.00820,118.12111,729.371,033,003.405060404000 0.000.00 820,118.120.00 0.00

Hospitals and Health Centers 0.00 0.000.005060404003 820,118.120.000.00820,118.12 0.00 324,614.650.00111,729.37 1,144,732.77 820,118.12 0.001,033,003.40 0.00

Machinery and Equipment Outlay 23,650.00 0.002,047,714.09 2,024,064.0923,650.000.00 0.00 23,650.0023,650.00670,376.231,377,337.865060405000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Office Equipment 0.00 0.000.005060405002 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 283,896.600.00111,729.37 283,896.60 0.00 0.00172,167.23 0.00

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 23,650.00 0.000.005060405003 0.000.000.0023,650.00 0.00 1,456,270.890.00446,917.49 1,479,920.89 23,650.00 0.001,033,003.40 23,650.00

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 15/04/2021 23:32  version.FAR2a.1.1 ; Status : SUBMITTED



Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Fund Cluster

Department of Health (DOH)

Office of the Secretary

Mariveles Mental Hospital

13 001 1400031

05 Internally Generated Funds

                                                 (e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 05-Internally Generated Funds and 06-Business Related Funds)

:

:

:

:

:

Particulars
Approved

Budgeted

Revenue

Adjustments

(Reductions,

Modifications/

Adjusted

Budgeted

Revenue

2 3 4 5=[(3+(-)4)]1

Total

6

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

8

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

7 9 10=(6+7+8+9)

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

11

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

13

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14

)

TOTAL

16=(5-10)

Unutilized

Budget

UACS CODE

Approved Budget Utilizations Disbursements Balances

18

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

17

Unpaid Obligations

SUMMARY

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET

Other Machinery and Equipment 0.00 0.000.005060405099 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 283,896.600.00111,729.37 283,896.60 0.00 0.00172,167.23 0.00

Transportation Equipment Outlay 1,351,500.00 0.001,368,191.52 16,691.521,351,500.000.00 0.00 1,351,500.001,351,500.00335,188.121,033,003.405060406000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Motor Vehicles 1,351,500.00 0.000.005060406001 0.000.000.001,351,500.00 0.00 16,691.520.00335,188.12 1,368,191.52 1,351,500.00 0.001,033,003.40 1,351,500.00

GRAND TOTAL 4,861,192.46 1,615,422.44 6,476,614.90 2,249,123.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,249,123.22 1,429,005.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,429,005.10 4,227,491.68 0.00 820,118.12

LAARNI D. MAGLAQUI, MBA

2021-04-13 12:08:18Date:

Budget Officer

MARIA LOURDES L. EVANGELISTA, MD, FPPA

Date: 2021-04-13 13:41:42

Chief of Hospital IIFinance Officer

Date: 2021-04-13 12:09:46

VICTORIA S. SOAN, MPS

Date:

Accountant

AEROL BRYAN M. DAQUER, CPA

2021-04-13 12:08:18
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SUMMARY OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 2-A

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2021

(For Off-Budgetary Funds)

Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Fund Cluster

Department of Health (DOH)

Office of the Secretary

Mariveles Mental Hospital

13 001 1400031

06 Business Related Funds

                                                 (e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 05-Internally Generated Funds and 06-Business Related Funds)

:

:

:

:

:

Particulars
Approved

Budgeted

Revenue

Adjustments

(Reductions,

Modifications/

Adjusted

Budgeted

Revenue

2 3 4 5=[(3+(-)4)]1

Total

6

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

8

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

7 9 10=(6+7+8+9)

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

11

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

13

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14

)

TOTAL

16=(5-10)

Unutilized

Budget

UACS CODE

Approved Budget Utilizations Disbursements Balances

18

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

17

Unpaid Obligations

SUMMARY

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 22,955,585.65 25,668,488.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,668,488.15 0.00 0.002,712,902.50

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 25,668,488.15 0.002,712,902.5022,955,585.65 0.00 0.00 25,668,488.150.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 0.00 0.0025,668,488.15 25,668,488.150.000.00 0.00 0.000.002,712,902.5022,955,585.655020307000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 0.00 0.000.005020307000 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 25,668,488.150.002,712,902.50 25,668,488.15 0.00 0.0022,955,585.65 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 22,955,585.65 2,712,902.50 25,668,488.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,668,488.15 0.00 0.00

LAARNI D. MAGLAQUI, MBA

2021-04-13 12:08:18Date:

Budget Officer

MARIA LOURDES L. EVANGELISTA, MD, FPPA

Date: 2021-04-13 13:41:42

Chief of Hospital IIFinance Officer

Date: 2021-04-13 12:09:46

VICTORIA S. SOAN, MPS

Date:

Accountant

AEROL BRYAN M. DAQUER, CPA

2021-04-13 12:08:18
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SUMMARY OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 2-A

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2021

(For Off-Budgetary Funds)

Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Fund Cluster

Department of Health (DOH)

Office of the Secretary

Mariveles Mental Hospital

13 001 1400031

07 Trust Receipts

                                                 (e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 05-Internally Generated Funds and 06-Business Related Funds)

:

:

:

:

:

Particulars
Approved

Budgeted

Revenue

Adjustments

(Reductions,

Modifications/

Adjusted

Budgeted

Revenue

2 3 4 5=[(3+(-)4)]1

Total

6

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

8

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

7 9 10=(6+7+8+9)

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

11

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

13

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14

)

TOTAL

16=(5-10)

Unutilized

Budget

UACS CODE

Approved Budget Utilizations Disbursements Balances

18

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

17

Unpaid Obligations

SUMMARY

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 0.00 204,475.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 204,475.00 0.00 0.00204,475.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 204,475.00 0.00204,475.000.00 0.00 0.00 204,475.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 0.00 0.00204,475.00 204,475.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.00204,475.000.005020399000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 0.00 0.000.005020399000 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 204,475.000.00204,475.00 204,475.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 0.00 204,475.00 204,475.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 204,475.00 0.00 0.00

LAARNI D. MAGLAQUI, MBA

2021-04-13 12:08:18Date:

Budget Officer

MARIA LOURDES L. EVANGELISTA, MD, FPPA

Date: 2021-04-13 13:41:42

Chief of Hospital IIFinance Officer

Date: 2021-04-13 12:09:46

VICTORIA S. SOAN, MPS

Date:

Accountant

AEROL BRYAN M. DAQUER, CPA

2021-04-13 12:08:18

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 16/04/2021 00:59  version.FAR2a.1.1 ; Status : SUBMITTED


	FAR-2-_-2A-4TH-QTR-2021_opt.pdf (p.1-8)
	far2_2021.pdf (p.9-29)
	FAR 2 BRF.pdf (p.1)
	FAR 2 IGF.pdf (p.2)
	FAR 2 TR.pdf (p.3)
	FAR 2A BRF.pdf (p.4)
	FAR 2A IGF.pdf (p.5-6)
	FAR 2A TR.pdf (p.7)
	far2_2021.pdf (p.8-21)
	FAR 2 (1st qtr 2021).pdf (p.1-3)
	FAR 2A (1st qtr 2021.pdf (p.4-7)



